Pull of x for PV

Ratio

Pull ot y for PV

Ratio

Pull of z for PV

Ratio

SRR SO | O

5 10 15 20
Vertex z (cm)

Pull of x

Ratio

pefiod]f
16T
1.4f

1.2

0.8

0'65_. '''''' . .
fotosg iy
F M
=20 -15 -10 -5 0 5 10 15 20

Vertex z (cm)

Pull of X for merged vertices

Ratio

St = | IR
B I ;...+.£+:;+¢.+.§4..

...............

-5 0 5

10 15 20
Vertex z (cm)

UéIVI VUUUL RUUUUUUUUTL

GloDal

_ — — CMSSWI000UME __RECO
M~_V0001_R000000001 Global__mkFitNewOLD1000time RECO
M_V0001~"R000000001_Global _mkFitNewSEED1000time_ RECO

.............

.............

5 10 15 20
Vertex z (cm)

..................

.............

5 10 15 20
Vertex z (cm)

Pull of y

Ratio

Pull of z

Ratio

2

ool

1.6F
1.4f

1.2

il

Vertex z (cm)

1.8
1.6
14

1.2

0.8

0.6F

1.UofF

0 5

10 15 20
Vertex z (cm)

Pull of y tor merged vertices

Ratio

Pull of z for merged vertices

Ratio

5 10 15 20

Vertex z (cm)

Vertex z (cm)



	Contents
	Page 1


